

7
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in RP No.103/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIKISHAN & CO.ENG.& CONTRACT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let the
matter be adjourned for two weeks, with liberty to rectify some of
the pages in the paper book.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master

|