

H  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in RP No.103/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIKISHAN & CO.ENG.& CONTRACTORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since the sole respondent has already entered appearance  
through Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned advocate, service of notice is  
dispensed with. The respondent may file its counter affidavit to  
the special leave petition by 1st April, 2013. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, may be filed by 5th April, 2013.

...2/-

- 2 -

Let the matter be taken up for further consideration on  
9th April, 2013.

In the meantime, proceedings before the learned  
Arbitrator may continue, but no final Award is to be passed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar