

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in RP No.103/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIKISHAN & CO.ENG.& CONTRACT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, time to file rejoinder affidavit is extended by two weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|