

<

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in RP No.103/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIKISHAN & CO.ENG.& CONTRACT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vilip Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kalamendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 4th March, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar