

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9108/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/01/2013 in AA No. 2/2010 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Dr. Prikhshayal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K. B. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List on 02.02.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar