

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31720/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/08/2012
in RP No. 103/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIKISHAN & CO.ENG.& CONTRACT Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 9108/2013
[SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. V. KAILASH SHARMA]
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, A.O.R.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in
the month of July, 2016.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

ARORA
Date: 2016.03.29
14:52:16 IST
Reason: